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Change
Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring 2016 SDM -
Part A. Comparative Statistics 2013 2014 2015 2016 SDF 2016 SDM 2016 SDF
Enrollments
Total Resident and Extension Credit Headcount 5,578 5,631 5,505 5,761 5,751 -10
Undergraduate
First-time Freshmen 44 34 21 35 36 1
Other Freshmen 846 787 570 677 653 -24
Sophomores 800 796 846 740 751 11
Juniors 983 1,051 1,068 1,131 1,134 3
Seniors and Fifth Year 1,935 1,953 2,052 2,142 2,139 -3
Special/Unclassified 206 310 379 404 406 2
Undergraduate Total 4814 4931 4,936 5,129 5,119 -10
With Major Field Indicated 3,234 3,363 3,598 3,167 5,096 1,929
Without Major Field (CIP =90 or 91) 0 0 0 0 23 23
Total New Undergraduates Transfers Enrolled 355 303 318 350 368 18
Total With Transfer Credit Hours > 0 267 296 295 319 356 37
Total With Data Availability Exception Code 4,535 4,668 360 0 0 0
Total With Original Enrolled Status 4814 4931 4,936 5,129 5,119 -10
Graduate
Master's 454 429 324 360 359 -1
Doctor's degree-research/scholarship 45 61 50 60 60 0
Doctor's degree-professional practice 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dentistry 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0 0
Veterinary Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law 0 0 0 0 0 0
Audiology 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physical Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nurse Practitioner 0 0 0 0 0 0
Special/Unclassified 265 210 195 212 213 1
Graduate Total 764 700 569 632 632 0
Total Headcount
Men 1,642 1,710 1,656 1,832 1,827 -5
Women 3,936 3,921 3,849 3,927 3,924 -3
Full-Time(Including Extension Cr. Hrs.) 3,758 3,850 3,885 3,983 3,996 13
Part-Time(Including Extension Cr. Hrs.) 1,820 1,781 1,620 1,778 1,755 -23
FTE for Resident Credit and Extension 4737.75 4818.75 4766.25 4961.50 4952.75 -9
In-State 5,305 5,356 5,282 5,495 5,508 13
Out-of-State 273 275 223 266 243 -23
With Resident and Extension Credit Hrs > 0 5,578 5,631 5,505 5,761 5,725 -36
With Extension Credit Hours > 0 2,185 2,313 2,730 3,336 2,785 -551
With Cumulative Cr. Hrs. Earned > 0 4,970 5,165 5,036 5,175 5,161 -14
With Cumulative GPA >= 0.0 (Undergrad.only) 4,173 4,273 4,174 4,304 4,664 360
Average Cumulative GPA (Undergrad.only) 2.84 2.88 2.93 2.94 297 0
Health Affairs Flag 0 0 0 0 0 0
Agricultural Institute 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coop Student Flag 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nonresident Alien 37 37 15 17 14 -3
Race and Ethnicity Unknown 341 317 269 309 308 -1
Hispanics of any race 334 340 351 345 345 0
American Indian or Alaska Native 110 130 149 156 157 1
Asian 80 89 81 105 105 0
Black or African American 3,645 3,630 3,527 3,597 3,592 -5
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 5 6 9 16 16 0
White 984 1,032 1,063 1,180 1,178 2
Two or more races 42 50 41 36 36 0
Age<=24 2,738 2,882 2,786 2,891 2,683 -208
Age 25 and Older 2,840 2,749 2,719 2,870 3,068 198
Age 65 or Older 14 10 6 6 7 1
Over 65 Tuition Waiver 0 0 0 0 0 0
Y on Teacher Cert. Flag 137 88 73 44 47 3
State Emp. with Tui. Free Courses 32 28 45 0 40 40
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With Number of Remedial Courses >= 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Applications
Applications

Freshmen

Total Freshmen Applications

Total App. who Grad.from HS Last Yr.
Accepted

Rejected

No Action

Waiting List

In-State

Out-of-State

Enrolled
with SAT Scores > 400
Average SAT
with HS Class Rank > 1
Average Rank
with HS GPA > 0.00
Average HS GPA
with PGA > 0.00
Average PGA
Matric. Date = Fall & Summer (Curr.Yr)
From Home or Adjacent County
Black
White
American Indian
Men
Women
U. S. Citizen
Non-Resident Alien
Total SAT Test ('1')
Total ACT Test (2")
Total Both SAT & ACT ('3")
Total Neither SAT nor ACT ('4")
Average SAT for Code 'l' and '3'

Average ACT Composite for Code 2" and '3'

Undergraduate Transfers

Accepted

Rejected

No Action

Waiting List

Total Undergrad. Transfer Applications
In-State

Out-of-State

Lower-Div. Enrolled Transfer Applicants
Upper-Div. Enrolled Transfer Applicants

Graduate

Master's and Doctor's degree-research/scholarship

Accepted
Rejected

No Action
Waiting List

Total Applications
In-State
Out-of-State
Doctor's degree-professional practice
Accepted
Rejected

No Action
Waiting List

Total Applications
In-State
Out-of-State

Spring
2013

892
20
602
23

685
641

186
169
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Spring
2014

806
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Spring
2015

896
18
521
19

595
555

132
183

Spring
2016 SDF

751

922
18
519
36

591
547

162
175

Spring
2016 SDM

1,274

923
18
530
38

604
549

159
184

Change
2016 SDM -
2016 SDF

523
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